monthly salary in Albania, for employees, 

nationwide, which is mandatory to be applied 

by any person, legal or natural, local or foreign, 

is 50 000 (fifty thousand) ALL. 

The DCM provides that the basic minimum 

monthly salary is given for 174 (one hundred 
and seventy-four) working hours per month, 

performed during normal working hours. 

Furthermore, the DCM provides that the basic 

minimum hourly salary shall be 287.3 (two-
hundred and eighty-seven point three) ALL. 

In virtue of the DCM, permanent allowances 

are given on the basic salary. 

Repeal of previous Decisions 

The DCM provides that Decision No. 113, 

dated 01.03.2023, of the Council of Ministers, 

"On determining the minimum salary at the